—
| FORM PTO-1618A ‘

) U.S. Departiment,of Commerce |
Expires 06730199 04-14-2000 ""‘-';'""D'g""“
OMB 0651-0027 - : &\ rﬂ
NI 1) T 1 B HIII!{| =
A N mnnmmmunlnmﬂm - 2 = cr%
-\(/, -y
o 101320226 z - =
% RECURDATION FORM COVER SHEET 5 32 <
- 3
TRADEMARKS ONLY S o
T0: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) &r copyfies).
Submission Type Conveyance Type -
New . Assignment D License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) [ ] security Agreement [ ] Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID # l l Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error [ merger Month _Day Vear
1# F #
Reel¢[ | Frame#[ 1 | ] change of Name
Corrective Document
Reel # E: Frame # l j I ‘ Other
COﬂVBYiﬂg Party D Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached

Execution Date
Month Day Year
Name | 0. AMES CO.

] [ 03311997 |
|

D Individual D General Partnership D Limited Partnership Corporation I:I Association

[] other | |

D Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization [_WEST VIRGINIA ]

Formerly |

ReceiVing Party L___—I Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached

Name | 0. AMES PROPERTIES, INC.

DBA/AKAITA |

L.

Composed of [

Address qine 1) |_3221 W. BIG BEAVER

Address(unez)[ SUITE 200

e L

Address (ine 3 | TROY | | MICHIGAN 1 [ 48084 |
City State/Counlry Zip Code
ivi imited Partnershi If document to be recorded is an
D Individual [:l General Partnership D Li d rship assignment and the receiving party is
X . - not domiciled in the United States, an
Corporation D Association appointment of a domestic
representative should be attached.
l:l Other [ ‘| (Designation must be a separate
document from Assignment.)
r_—_] Citizenship/State of Incorpera(ionlOrganization [ DELAWARE B
04/13/2000 DNGUYEN 00000002 1050526 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
C:481 40.00 OP
?,é qc 1482 950.00 O
\ Public burden reporting for this collection of informétion is

‘awmmwmwmmuummmhrwmmmm
gathering the data needed ta complete the Cover Sheet. Send conuments regarding this burden estimate 1o the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,

0.c. mnmnnnomeedmmmneghmmmmammm&mmp«mkmwojea(ossmozn Washington, D.C. 20503. Sec OMB
l-m- jon Coltecti iget Package 0651-0027, Patertt and Trademark Assi cti
ADORESS.

L3 9 Pr: DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: l
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002051 FRAME: 0182




l FORM PTO-1618B Page 2 Patent ant Tracemart Ot~ |
OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address g for the first Receiving Party only.

Name | |

Address (line 1) [

b

Address (line 2) I

S—

Address (line 3) [

Address (line 4) [

[ I | IS S N

Correspondent Name and Address .. code and Telephone Number[ (248) 723-0433

Name | BRIAN BALOW, ESQ.

Address(linn)l 1400 NORTH WOODWARD AVE.

L )

Address (ine2) | SULTE 101

Address gines) | PLOOMFTIELD yi1Ls, MI 48304

Address (line 4) [

e | ] L

Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # [

including any attachments. 2

Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) R%%ached Ligt

L 11 ] 1|1 I ] L ]
I 11 J 1 11 | | | | L |
l ] L 11 1] L 11 ] ]

Number of Properties  pqer the total number of properties involved. # 39 |
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): ¢ [990.00 ]
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account | |
Deposit Account
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)
Deposit Account Number: I l

Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes L__] No I___]

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is
attached copy is a true copy of the original ument. Charges to

e andhgorrect and any
osit acgount are authorized, as

indicated herein.
BRIAN R. BALOW L@ T 7?““ >/ 00
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002051 FRAME: 0183



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, O. Ames Co., a corporation having a principal address at 3801 Camden
Avenue, Parkersburg, WV 26102-1774, is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in
the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark Registration No. Date of Registration
ACTION HOE 1,050,526 10/19/76
AMES 262,338 10/8/29
AMES CARANI 2,024,074 12/17/96
AMES SINCE 1774 800,650 12/21/65
BLACK BEAUTY 1,794,701 9/28/93
BLACK BEAUTY 1,385,912 3/11/86
CARE-FREE 1,142,270 12/9/80
COMFORT PLUS 1,656,019 9/10/91
DIG-EZY 988,345 7/16/74
DRIVE-EZY 672,780 1/20/59
EASY ROLLER 2,047,129 3/25/97
ECO MASTERS 2,003,192 9/24/96
FALCON 1,900,370 6/20/95
FREEZER-MAID 784,624 2/9/65
GRAIN HOG 1,365,261 10/15/85
GREENSWEEPER 964,130 717/73
GROMASTER 1,493,926 6/28/88
GROMASTER 1,494,847 7/5/88
HOSE KING 1,564,559 11/7/89
KODIAK 1,505,621 9/27/88
KNOX-ALL 173,433 10/25/23
LANDSCAPER TOUGH 1,829,212 4/5/94
LAWN-GROOM 788,994 5/4/65
LONG JOHN 800,656 12/21/65
LYNX 1,507,860 10/11/88
MIRACLE 1,222,391 1/4/83
MONGOOSE RAKE 2,027,150 12/31/96
PEERLESS-RAM 1,022,292 10/7/75
PONY 607,255 6/14/55
RED EDGE 138,887 1/11/21
ROTO-EDGER 576,045 6/16//53
SNOWBLAZER 1,858,382 10/18/94
STEEL*LITE 996,374 10/22/74
STINGER 1,727,082 10/27/92
STINGER 1,620,874 11/6/90

1
TRADEMARK

REEL: 002051 FRAME: 0184



WHEREAS, O. Ames Properties, Inc., a corporation having a principal office at 3221
West Big Beaver Road, Suite 200, Troy, Michigan 48084-2811, is desirous of acquiring said
registered trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar ($1.00) and other good
and valuable consideration, O. Ames Co. hereby assigns to O. Ames Properties, Inc. all nights,
titles and interests in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the
business symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Signed at , this 31* day of March, 1997.
O. AMES CO.
By:

Witness
By:

G:\g-r\rexair\holding\ames\o-ames.asn

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002051 FRAME: 0185



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, O. Ames Co., a corporation having a principal address at 3801 Camden
Avenue, Parkersburg, WV 26102-1774, is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in
the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark Registration No. Date of Registration
COURTYARD SERIES 2,161,842 6/2/98
GREENHOUSE SERIES 2,161,841 6/2/98
GROW AMERICA 2,138,181 2/24/98
NURSERY SERIES 2,183,136 7/18/98

WHEREAS, O. Ames Properties, Inc., a corporation having a principal office at 3221 West
Big Beaver Road, Suite 200, Troy, Michigan 48084-2811, is desirous of acquiring said registered
trademarks.

WHEREAS, O. Ames Co. and O. Ames Properties, Inc. have previously entered into a
Capital Contribution Agreement dated March 31, 1997, whereby the O. Ames Co. trademarks and
associated goodwill were assigned to O. Ames Properties, Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar ($1.00) and other good and
valuable consideration, O. Ames Co. hereby assigns to O. Ames Properties, Inc. all rights, titles and
interests in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business
symbolized by said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Parkersburg, WV

Signed at , this 25thday ofAugust , 1999.
O. AMES CQO,
ad:,jzﬂ,,; W By: Qr%
Witness ]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002051 FRAME: 0186



REGISTRATION NUMBERS

Conveying Party - O. Ames Co.
Receiving Party - O. Ames Properties, Inc.

Trademark Registration No.
ACTION HOE 1,050,526
AMES 262,338
AMES CARANI 2,024,074
AMES SINCE 1774 800,650
BLACK BEAUTY 1,794,701
BLACK BEAUTY 1,385,912
CARE-FREE 1,142,270
COMFORT PLUS 1,656,019
DIG-EZY 088,345
DRIVE-EZY 672,780
EASY ROLLER 2,047,129
ECO MASTERS 2,003,192
FALCON 1,900,370
FREEZER-MAID 784,624
GRAIN HOG 1,365,261
GREENSWEEPER 964,130
GROMASTER 1,493,926
GROMASTER 1,494 847
HOSE KING 1,564,559
KODIAK 1,505,621
KNOX-ALL 173,433
LANDSCAPER TOUGH 1,829,212
LAWN-GROOM 788,994
LONG JOHN 800,656
LYNX 1,507,860
MIRACLE 1,222,391
MONGOOSE RAKE 2,027,150
PEERLESS-RAM 1,022,292
PONY 607,255
RED EDGE 138,887
ROTO-EDGER 576,045
SNOWBLAZER 1,858,382
STEEL*LITE 996,374
STINGER 1,727,082
STINGER 1,620,874

RECORDED: 03/06/2000

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002051 FRAME: 0187



